
j cr -s

LOUISIANA
- P O W E R & L I G H T / New ORLEANS LoVISLANA

44 oe - o~oseraser . a .ox eoo.
70174-6000 $ (504)368-2345

MIDDLE SOUTH
UTluTIES SYSTEM

December 26, 1984 W3P84-3547
3-A1.01.04
A4.05

Mr. Darrell G. Eisenhut
Director, Division of Licensing
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Dear Mr. Eisenhut:

Subject: Waterford 3 SES
Docket No. 50-382
INDEMNITY AGREEMENT

Reference: NRC letter dated 12/18/84, D.G. Eisenhut to R.S. Leddick,
LP&L, subject: Waterford 3 SES - Issuance of Facility
Operating License

In response to the referenced letter, returned herewith is one executed
copy of Amendment No. 2 to Indemnity Agreement No. B-92. This indemnity
agreement co'ers the activities at Waterford 3 authorized under Facility
Operating License Na NPF-26.

Very truly yours,

K.W. Cook
Nuclear Support & Licensing Manager

KWC:GEW:sms

Enclosure

cc: Robert D. Martin, NRC-Region IV
G.W. Knighton, NRC-NRR
D.M. Crutchfield, NRC-NRR
J.H. Wilson, NRC-NRR I

NRC Resident Inspectors Office phiINPO Records Center (D.L. Gillispie)
E.L. Blake 'g
W.M. Stevenson

8412310041 841226
PDR ADOCK 05000382
J PDR



"
e

,

.-. .

4 'o UNITED STATES
! ~ ,7. - NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
5 j WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

,

%,...../

Docket No. 50-382

AMENDMENT TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT N0. B-92
AMENDMENT NO. 2

Effective DEC 181984 , Indemnity Agreement No. B-92, between
Louisiana Power and Light Company and the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory
Commission, dated February 9,1983, as amended, is hereby further amended
as follows:

Item 2a. of the Attachment to the indemnity agreement is deleted in its
entirety and the following substituted therefor:

Item 2 - Amount of financial protection

a. $1,000,000 (From 12:01 a.m., Febru 9, 1983 to
12 midnight, DEC 1713
inclusive)

$160,000,000*(From12:01a.m., DEC 181984 )

Item 3 of the Attachment to the indemnity agreement is deleted in its
entirety and the following substituted therefor:

: tem 3 - License number or numbers

SNM-1913 (From 12:01 a.m., February 9, 1983 to
12 midnight, DEC 171984
inclusive)

NPF-26 (From 12:01 a.m., DEC 181984 )
.

Item 5 of the Attachment to the indemnity agreement is amended by adding
the following:

* and, as of August 1, 1977, the amount available as secondary financial
protection.

,

L_



7 . Io
,

-2-

Nuclear. Energy Liability Policy (Facility Form) No. MF-117 issued by
Mutual Atomic Energy Liability Underwriters.

FOR THE UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMISSION

'f 7
~ &f 4

,

Jerome Saltzma , Assistpot Directof -
State and Licensee Rel4tions >

Office of State Progr,fms
.

'

- ,

Accepted / 8 D6CCMW , 1984 -

-.s-
. ,

.

.-

By
.

-

LOUISIANA TOWER AND LIGHT COMPANY
Z

t

4

1

'I

4

o

-~v .- - . , - e ,.,.-,r.,. , ,n- , ,, e,-,,r r,,wn,--,nvm vr , - , , -- e,,r, - , e-,-m- e-, -


